ORDINANCE NO.

An Ordinance authorizing payments for contracts with Hopper Excavating for
construction services beyond the current budget year.

WHEREAS, the Crossville City Council has determined that construction services are
needed for a number of on-going projects; and

WHEREAS, the following contract with Hopper Excavating has been approved by City
Council but is not expected to be completed prior to the end of the current fiscal year:

Contract Date Contract Amount Project
3/12/13 $152,915 Satsuma abutment project

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CROSSVILLE,
TENNESSEE as follows:

SECTION I. That payments to Hopper Excavating under contract for construction
services be authorized beyond the current budget year.

SECTION II. This ordinance shall take effect upon and after its final date of passage,
the public welfare requiring it.

Mayor
Councilman Councilman
Councilman Councilman
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
City Clerk City Attorney

Passed 1% Reading:
Passed 2" Reading:
Passed 3" Reading:




